੧ਓ ਸਤਿਗੁਰ ਪ੍ਰਸਾਦਿ॥

E-mail: principal@sgadce.org, er



Sri Guru Angad Dev College of

Khadur Sahib, Distt. Tarn Taran, Punjab (India)-143117

Ref. No. 19 NAAC 6460-A

Dated 2-9-2023

Date - 28th August, 2023

Time - 10.30 AM

Chairperson - Dr. Simarpreet Kaur

Agenda - To Reframe the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) in College

For efficient academic & administrative functioning of the Institute, an IQAC has been established at college. The institutional IQAC is going to be reframed so as to achieve the aim of quality enhancement. So, in this meeting, the stakeholders have decided to reframe IQAC as per the latest guidelines of NAAC. The reframed IQAC has following members:-

1.	Dr. Simarpreet Kaur (Principal)	Chairperson - Company - Co
2.	Asst. Prof. (Dr.) Satwant Kaur	Teacher member
3.	Asst. Prof. (Dr.) Arjinder Kaur	Teacher member
4.	S. Ramnik Singh	Teacher member
5.	S. Harnandan Singh	Representative from the Management
	(General Secretary)	
6.	Dr. Balwant Singh Sandhu	Senior Administrative Officer
	(Principal, S.G.A.D. College, Khadur Sahib)	
7.	S. Amarjeet Singh	Senior Administrative Officer
	(Principal, Nishan-E-Sikhi International School,	per fly
	Khadur Sahib)	1
8.	Asst. Prof. Rohit Sharma	Local Society Member
	(Asst. Prof., S.G.A.D. College, Khadur Sahib)	
9.	S. Hardev Singh	Alumnus
	(Asst. Prof., S.G.A.D. College, Khadur Sahib)	
10.	S. Jagroop Singh	Alumnus
	(Lecturer, Nishan-E-Sikhi International School,	
	Khadur Sahib)	
11.	Baba Baldev Singh	Representative from Employers against
. 12.	S. Waryam Singh	Representative from Employers Wargan
13.	Asst. Prof. (Dr.) Mandeep Kaur	Co-ordinator of the IQAC Mount

PRINCIPAL